

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2021

RAJESH DIVAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15089/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.22066/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel appearing for the sole respondent submits
that they have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar