

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 9285/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2019 in OPKAT No. 51/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SAJJAYAN V. S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.45631/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45632/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also in the application for condonation of delay.

Petitioner may also serve on the standing counsel for the respondent.

List the matter along with SLP (C)No. 2034 of 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER