

ITEM NO.803
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2034/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2020 in OPKAT No. 167/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RAJESH DIVAKAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24-02-2023 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR