

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).2034/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2020 in OPKAT No. 167/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RAJESH DIVAKAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 15089/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 22066/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9285/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45631/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
45632/2022

IA No. 45631/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 45632/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.b.suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 08.08.2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR